BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting on

December 3, 1985

RESOLUTION NO. 85-114

100. A.

ESTABLISHING REVOLVING FUND FOR USE OF CLERK OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

WHEREAS, Section 29320 et seq. of the Government Code of California authorize the Board of Supervisors to establish revolving funds for the use of any officer of the County; and

WHEREAS, the Clerk of Board of Supervisors has requested the establishment of a revolving fund for use by the Clerk in the amount of Twenty five Dollars (\$25.00) for the purposes set forth in his agenda item transmittal attached hereto as Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt hereby establishes a revolving fund in the amount of Twenty five Dollars (\$25.00) for the use of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors as set forth in Exhibit A and subject to the provisions of Sections 29320 et seq. of the Government Code.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Clerk is hereby directed to increase the County's blanket bond to meet the requirements of the Government Code, if necessary.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Certified copy of portion of proceedings, Meeting of

December 3, 1985

Adopted on motion by Supervisor Renner and the following vote:

, seconded by Supervisor Pritchard

AYES:

Supervisors- Renner, Pritchard, Chesbro, Sparks

NOES:

Supervisors- None

ABSENT:

Supervisors- None

ABSTAIN:

office.

Supervisors- None

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of Humboldt

I, ROBERT E. HANLEY, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Humboldt, State of California, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a full, true and correct copy of the original made in the above entitled matter by said Board of Supervisors at a meeting held in Eureka, California as the same now appears of record in my

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Board of Supervisors

ROBERT E. HANLEY December 3, 1985

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California.

(6)